## 502122237 11/08/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wamer C. GREENE	10/04/2012
Gilad DOITSH	10/04/2012
Orlando ZEPEDA	10/08/2012
Nicole GALLOWAY	10/04/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The J. David Gladstone Institutes	
Street Address:	1650 Owens Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94158	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13556054
Application Number:	61572883
Application Number:	61511023
Application Number:	61575324

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4159573001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-957-3023

Email: ydblack@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: Siegfried J.W. Ruppert, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 2: Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Ste. 2200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029265 FRAME: 0350

:H \$160.00 135560!

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1578-00904
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvette Black
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment-R1578-00904#page1.tif source=Assignment-R1578-00904#page2.tif source=Assignment-R1578-00904#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029265 FRAME: 0351

Attorney Docket No.: R1578-00904 Client Reference No.: GL2011-805-04

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Warner C. GREENE, located at 2270 Skyfarm Drive, Hillsborough, CA 94010, Gilad DOITSH, located at 107 Dolores Street, San Francisco, CA 94103, Orlando ZEPEDA, located at 1378 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94122, and Nicole GALLOWAY, located at 1076 de Haro Street, San Francisco, CA 94107, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for the United States or in any other country Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: TREATMENT OF HIV-1 INFECTION AND AIDS

Date(s) of Execution:

Non-Provisional Application. No.: 13/556,054 Filing Date: July 23, 2012

Provisional Application No.: 61/572,883 Filing Date: July 22, 2011

Provisional Application No.: 61/511,023 Filing Date: July 23, 2011

Provisional Application No.: 61/575,324 Filing Date: August 17, 2011

WHEREAS, **The J. David Gladstone Institutes**, located at 1650 Owens Street, San Francisco, CA 94158, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. or in any other country Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States or in any other country, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Duane Morris LLP, Spear Tower, One Market Plaza, Suite 2200, San Francisco, CA 94105, to insert herein above the Date(s) of Execution and Filing Date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 6/4/12

Warner C. GREENE

Dated: 10/4/12

Gilad DOITSH

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: R1578-00904 Page 2	
Dated: 10/8/12	Stanle Lench Orlando ZEPEDA
Dated:	Nicole GALLOWAY
DM2\3658861.1	

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: R1578-00904

Page 2

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Orlando ZEPEDA

Dated: 10-4-12

Nicole GALLOWAY

DM2\3658861.1